In the Matter of an

Application for Permit by:

	Lake Investment, Ltd.
39001 Golden Gem Drive

Umatilla, Florida 32784
Responsible Official:
Mr. James Miller, Plant Manager
	Air Permit No. 0694801-011-AV
Lake Cogeneration Plant
SPRINT Project Capacity Increase
Lake County


Enclosed is Final Title V air operation permit revision No. 0694801-011-AV for the existing cogeneration plant, which is located in Lake County at 39001 Golden Gem Drive, Umatilla, Florida.  This revision incorporates air construction permit revision Project No. 0694801-010-AC (PSD-FL-176C), which made the following changes for existing combined cycle Units 1 and 2:  increase the maximum heat input rate when firing natural gas; authorize installation of continuous emissions monitoring systems (CEMS) for monitoring nitrogen oxides (NOX); revise the averaging period for the NOX standard; and identify that combustion turbines will now be subject to the applicable New Source Performance Standards (NSPS) in Part 60, Title 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) including Subpart A (General Provisions) and Subpart KKKK (Stationary Combustion Turbines) instead of Subpart GG (Stationary Combustion Turbines).  This permit is issued pursuant to Chapter 403, Florida Statutes.
Any party to this order has the right to seek judicial review of it under Section 120.68 of the Florida Statutes by filing a notice of appeal under Rule 9.110 of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure with the clerk of the Department of Environmental Protection in the Office of General Counsel (Mail Station #35, 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard, Tallahassee, Florida, 32399-3000) and by filing a copy of the notice of appeal accompanied by the applicable filing fees with the appropriate District Court of Appeal.  The notice must be filed within 30 days after this order is filed with the clerk of the Department.

Executed in Tallahassee, Florida.

Trina Vielhauer, Chief

Bureau of Air Regulation
TLV/jfk/ttm
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that either this Notice of Final Air Permit (including the Final Air Permit, Appendices and Final Determination), or a link to these documents available electronically on a publicly accessible server, was sent by electronic mail with received receipt requested before the close of business on ____________________ to the persons listed below.

Mr. James Miller, Lake Cogeneration Plant (jmiller@caithnessenergy.com)
Mr. Thomas Grace, Caithness Energy (tgrace@caithnessenergy.com)
Mr. Scott Osbourn, Golder Associates (sosbourn@golder.com)

Ms. Kathleen Forney, EPA Region 4 (forney.kathleen@epa.gov)

Ms. Heather Abrams, EPA Region 4 (abrams.heather@epamail.epa.gov)
Mr. Alan Zahm, DEP CD Office (alan.zahm@dep.state.fl.us)
Mr. Mike Halpin, DEP Siting Office (mike.halpin@dep.state.fl.us)

Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP BAR (barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us)
Ms. Victoria Gibson, DEP BAR (victoria.gibson@dep.state.fl.us)
Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the designated agency clerk, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

_________________________________
_____________

(Clerk)
(Date)
